RESOLUTION NO. 106-94

July 7, 1994

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE VANDENBERG VILLAGE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT NOMINATING TOMMY A. KELLER FOR THE CALIFORNIA SPECIAL DISTRICTS ASSOCIATION'S 1994 DISTINGUISHED MANAGER'S AWARD

WHEREAS, Tommy A. Keller has been employed as the Vandenberg Village Community Services District's General Manager since August 6, 1993; and

WHEREAS, Tommy A. Keller has provided visionary and inspirational leadership to the District staff which has significantly increased the tempo of District activities and brought about high levels of accomplishment and success in all areas of his responsibility; and

WHEREAS, Tommy A. Keller has provided needed technical expertise, creativeness and innovation in managing District efforts to increase levels of customer service and satisfaction, developed cost-effective and cost-reducing methods and techniques of accomplishing the District's mission, while increasing the quality of service to the District ratepayers; and

WHEREAS, Tommy A. Keller has used initiative, technical competence and his varied experience to enhance productivity while reducing costs in a wide array of District endeavors.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District does hereby nominate Tommy A. Keller to the California Special Districts Association for its 1994 Distinguished Manager's Award.

Resolution No. 106-94 July 7, 1994 Page 2 On the Motion of Director Small

Second Director Nosler

AYES:Directors Nosler, Small and WhiteNOES:NoneABSENT:NoneABSTAIN:Directors Nash and Picciuolo

Resolution No. 106-94 is hereby adopted.

Phyllis C. White President, Board of Directors

ATTEST:

Gwen Jerep, Secretary Board of Directors

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, Gwen Jerep, Secretary of the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 106-94, passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District at its Regular Meeting held on the 7th day of July, 1994.

Gwen Jerep